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Government Representatives 
Armenia 

1 

Ms. Meri Harutyunyan  
Chief Specialist  
International Relations Division 
Ministry of Nature Protection of Armenia 

Tel:  +374 1 585349 
interdpt@yahoo.com 
interdpt@mnp.am     

2 

Ms.Karine Movsisyan 
Chief Specialist  
"Environmental Expertise" SNSO 
Ministry of Nature Protection of Armenia 

Tel:  +374 1 220218 
 interdpt@yahoo.com  
 interdpt@mnp.am   

Azerbaijan 

3 

Mr. Rashad Novruz  
Second Secretary 
Department of Economic Relations 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Azerbaijan 

Tel: +994 50 630 0372 
r_novruzov@mfa.gov.az 
 

4 

Ms. Tatyana Javanshir 
Head of sub‐division  
State Environmental Expertise Department 
Ministry of Ecology and Natural Resources 

Tel: +994 (12) 492 41 73 
javtatyana@mail.ru  

Georgia 

5 
TBC 
Deputy Minister 
Ministry of Environment Protection of Georgia 

 

6 

Ms. Nino Tkhilava 
Head  of  Department  of  Environmental  Policy  and  International 
Relations 
Ministry of Environment Protection of Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 727250 
ntkhilava@moe.gov.ge  
 
 

7 

Ms. Nino Gokhelashvili 
ENVSEC National Focal Point 
Head of Division of International Relations 
Ministry of Environment Protection of Georgia 

Tel:+ 995 32 727223 
n.gokhelashvili@moe.gov.ge 

8 
Mr. Nick Chakhnakia 
Head of the Service of Permits 
Ministry of Environment Protection of Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 727246 
n.tchakhnakia@moe.gov.ge   
 

9  Ms. Tamar Janashia  
Chief specialist 
Department of International Relations 
Ministry of Energy and Natural Resources of Georgia 

Tel: +995 93 58 85 90 
tamarjanashia@minenergy.gov.ge 
 

10  Mr. Kakhi Kenkadze 
Counsellor, UN Division 
Department of International Organizations 
Ministry of Foreign Affairs of Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 94 50 00 ext.1804 
kenkadzek@yahoo.com 
 

List of Participants

Subregional Workshop on Espoo Convention 
 
24‐25 May, 2011 
Tbilisi, Georgia 
Hotel “Ambasadori” 
13 Shavteli Str. 
Tbilisi, Georgia 
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Turkey 
11  Mr. Fırat Mete  

Expert 
General Directorate of EIA and Planning 
Ministry of Environment and Forestry of the Republic of Turkey 

Tel: +90 312 207 64 12 
firatmete@gmail.com  

12  Mr. Özgür Varlik 
Expert 
General Directorate of EIA and Planning 
Ministry of Environment and Forestry of the Republic of Turkey 

Tel: +90 312 207 63 86 
varlikozgur@yahoo.com 

OSCE 
13  Ms. Désirée Schweitzer 

Deputy Co‐ordinator 
Office of the Co‐ordinator of OSCE Economic and Environmental 
Activities 
OSCE Secretariat   

 Tel:+43 1 51436 6206 
Desiree.Schweitzer@osce.org 

14  Ms. Esra Buttanri 
Environmental Affairs Adviser 
Office of the Co‐ordinator of OSCE Economic and Environmental 
Activities 
OSCE Secretariat 

Tel:+43 1 51436 6610 
Esra.Buttanri@osce.org  
 

14  Mr. William Hanlon 
Economic and Environmental Officer 
OSCE Office in Yerevan  

Tel: + 374 10 229610/11/12/13/14 
William.Hanlon@osce.org 
 

16  Mr. Jan Olsson 
Head of Economic and Environmental Unit 
OSCE Office in Baku   

Tel: + 994 12 4972373 Ex.126 
Jan.Olsson@osce.org   
 

17  Mr. Armen Tiraturyan  
National Project Officer 
OSCE Office in Yerevan 

Tel: +374 10 229610/11/12/13/14 
 ext. 5434 
Armen.Tiraturyan@osce.org 
 

18  Ms. Khatuna Gogaladze 
ENVSCE National Coordinator in Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 752419 
Khatuna.gogaladze@osce.org 
 

UNECE 
19  Mr. Nicholas Bonvoisin 

Secretary to the Espoo Convention 
Environment Division 
United Nations Economic Commission for Europe 

Tel: +41 22 9171193 
Nicholas.Bonvoisin@unece.org  
 

UNDP Georgia 
20  Ms. Nino Antadze 

Environment and Energy Team Leader 
UNDP Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 251126 ect.118 
Nino.antadze@undp.org 
 

REC Caucasus 
21  Ms. Sophiko Akhobadze  

Executive Director  
Regional Environmental Centre (REC) Caucasus 

Tel: +995 32 253649/ 253648 
Sophiko.akhobadze@rec‐
caucasus.org 

22  Mr. Giorgi Arzumanyan 
Director  
Regional Environmental Centre (REC) for Caucasus 

Tel: +995 32 253649/ 253648 
georgi.arzumanyan@rec‐
caucasus.org 

Aarhus Centre Georgia 
23  Ms. Nino Gvazava 

Assistant Manager 
Aarhus Centre Georgia 

Tel: +995 32 75 24 19 
n.gvazava@aarhus.ge 

Non‐Governmental Organizations 
24  Ms. Karine Danelyan  Tel: +374 10 522723 
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President 
Association for Human Sustainable Development 

karined@web.am   

25  Mr. Fikrat Jafarov  
Director 
The Sustainable Development Society 

Tel: +994 12 492 78 56  
fjafarov@mail.ru  

26  Ms. Tamar Mtvarelidze 
Environmental Sciences and Policy Specialist 
Caucasus Environmental NGO Network (CENN) 

Tel: +995 32 751903/04 
tamar.mtvarelidze@cenn.org 

27  Ms. Nino Chkhobadze 
Co‐chair 
Green’s movement 

Tel: + 995 99 51 40 71 
Nino.chkhobadze@gmail.com  

 


